UNOFFICAL COPY

Doc#: 1413919119 Fee: \$46.00 RHSP Fee: \$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Affidavit Fee: \$2.00 Karen A.Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 05/19/2014 04:12 PM Pg: 1 of 5

Doo#: 1300442072 Fee: \$44.00 Karen A. Yarbrough RH8P Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 01/04/2013 09:50 AM Pg: 1 of 4

Property Address: 9771-9773 Berwyn Street Rosemont, IL 60018

TRUSTEE'S DEED
(Individual)

This Indenture, made this 20th day of December, 2012, between Parkway Bank and
Trust Company, an Illinois Banking Corporation, as Trustee under the provisions of a deed or
deeds in trust, duly recorded and delivered to said corporation in pursuance of a trust agreement
dated 4-18-77 and known as Trust Number 3828, as party of the first part, and
VILLAGE OF ROSEMONT, a municipal corporation 9771-9773 Berwyn Street,
Rosemont, IL 60018 as party of the second part.

WITNESSETH, that said party of the first part, in social cration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration in hard paid, does hereby grant convey and quit claim unto the said party of the second part all interest in the following described real estate situated in Cook County, Illinois, to wit:

See Exhibit A for Legal Description and PIN together with the tenements and appurtenances thereunto belonging.

This deed is executed pursuant to the power granted by the terms of the deed(s) in trust and the trust agreement and is subject to liens, notices and encumbrances of record and additional conditions, if any on the reverse side.

DATED: 20th day of December, 2012.

Parkway Bank and Trust Company,

as Trust Number 3828

Drane Y. Peszynski

Vice President & Trust Officer

Attest: ### Bull MEAL

Jo Ann Kabinski

Assistant Trust Officer

2012 68377 /8887872 AH

Rerecording to add correct PINS

SY PY SCY INT

1413919119 Page: 2 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS)

COUNTY OF COOK)

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT Diane Y. Peszynski, Vice President & Trust Officer and Jo Ann Kubinski, Assistant Trust Officer personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument in the capacities shown, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged signing, sealing and delivering the said instrument as their free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Giver ander my hand and notary seal, this 20th day of December 2012.

Notary Public

"OFFICIAL SEAL"

LINDA A. TAYLOR
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
My Commission Expires 08/08/2018

THE TRANSFERA

Address of Property 9771-9773 Berwyn Street Rosemont, IL 60018

MAIL RECORDED DEED TO: VILLAGE OF ROSEMONT, a municipal corporation 9771-9773 Berwyn Street Rosemont, IL 60018

This instrument was prepared by: Diane Y. Peszynski

Parkway Bank & Trust Company, 4800 N. Harlem Ave., Harwood Heights, IL 60706

UNOFFICIÂL C

FROM Smith & Smith

(NON) DEC 10 2012 12:28/\$T. 12:28/No. 8300588088 P

EXHIBIT A

LOTS 11 TO 17 BOTH INCLUSIVE IN BLOCK 11 IN J. TAYLORS ADDITION TO FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 9. TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED MAY 27, 1893 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 1876526;

(EXCEPT FROM SAID LOT 11 THAT PORTION DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

THAT PART OF LOCAL LYING EASTERLY OF A LINE DESCRIBED AS BEGINNING ON THE NORTH LINE OF SAID LOT (NASSUMED BEARING OF NORTH'87 DEGEES 52 MINUTES 55 SECONDS EAST) . 15.04 FEET EAST (AS MEASURED ON THE NORTHERLY LINE) OF THE NORTHWEST CORNER THEREOF: THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY 124.16 FEET ALONG THE ARC OF A CURVE, CONCAVE NORTHWESTERLY, HAVING A RADIUS OF 2846.29 FEET, A DELTA ANGLE OF 02 DEGREES 29 MINUTES 57 SECONDS, A TANUELT BEARING OF SOUTH 02 DEGREES 31 MINUTES 44 SECONDS EAST ALONG THE ARC TO THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID LOT, 17.83 FEET EAST (AS MEASURED Of County Clark's Office ALONG THE SAID SOUTH LINE) OF THE SOUTHWEST CORNER THEREOF) IN COOK COUNTY. ILLINOIS.

PINs 12-09-209-008 12-09-209-009 12-09-209-010 New PIN'S Added 12-09-209-011 12-09-209-012 12-09-209-013 12-09-209-014

1413919119 Page: 4 of 5

UNOFFICIÂL COPY

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated	Dec	<u>d6</u> .	_2012 Sig	nature:		<u> </u>	
					C	rantor or Agen	t
Subscribe	ed and swor	to before me b	y the		_	.	
said	undes	aijed_				ا کر	
_	day of _		<u>_</u>	OFFICIAL T GRES T GRES T GRES T GRESSON T CONSMISSION T CO	SEAL SER III	MOIS	
2017	•	0	No market	OFFICRE	CATE OF LL	42010 G	
	1011.	•	C	ARY PUBLICA	EXPLES	-1 -	
	Ngyary Pi	Mic		N COMMITTEE OF	,-		
	,		Į.				
assignme foreign of	ent of beneft corporation	agent affirms a ficial interest in authorized to deed to do busine	a land trust is do business or	s eithe ca na acquire au	itural perso dehold title	n, an Illinois to real esta	s corporation of the in Illinois, a
recognize	ed as a pers ne State of I	on and authoriz	ed to do busin	ess or acquir	re and hold	title to real	estate under the
iaws of th	ie state of i	mnois.			1/4) N /	
Dated	12	Le.	2012 Sig	nature:	W.		
C1					C	Grantie or Ager)
	ed and swor	n to before me b	by the	•		9	Sc.
said							in the second
this A	2 day of _	Decemb	ar_			my	<i>C</i>)
2010	<mark>ጉ</mark>			-	FFICIAL SEA	L }	
				ر ا	GREINE	R OF ILLINOIS OF ILLINOIS IRES 2-24-2016	,
	Notary P	iblic	-	SNOTARY PI	UBLIC STA	OF ILLINOIS IRES 2-24-2016	5
	7			My COM	m	~	
NOTE:	Anv nerson wi	no knowinaly submi	ts a false stateme	nt concerning t	the identity of	a grantee chall	be quilty of a Class

NOTE: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

[Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.]

1413919119 Page: 5 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Property of Cook County Clark's Office

I CERTIFY THAT THIS
IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY
OF DOCUMENT # 13 00 4 420) 2

MAY 19 14

RECORDER OF DECOS COOK COUNT